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DENNIS J. HERRERA, State Bar #139669
City Attorney

WAYNE K. SNODGRASS, State Bar #148137
VINCE CHHABRIA, State Bar #208557
Deputy City Attorneys

#1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

City Hall, Room 234

San Francisco, California 94102- 5408

Telephone:  (415) 554-4675
Facsimile: (415) 554-4699
E-Mail: wayne.snodgrass@sfgov. org

Attorneys for Defendants

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, et al.

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

UNLIMITED JURISDICTION

PAULA FISCAL, LARRY P.
BARSETTI, REBECCA KIDDER,
DANA DRENKOWSKI, JOHN
CANDIDO, ALAN BYARD, ANDREW
SIRKIS, NATIONAL RIFLE
ASSOCIATION, SECOND
AMENDMENT FOUNDATION,
CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF
FIREARMS RETAILERS, LAW
ENFORCEMENT ALLIANCE OF
AMERICA, and SAN FRANCISCO
VETERAN POLICE OFFICERS
ASSOCIATION, '

Plaintiffs and Petitioners,
vs.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN
FRANCISCO, SAN FRANCISCO
POLICE CHIEF HEATHER FONG in her
official capacity and SAN FRANCISCO
POLICE DEPARTMENT, and Does 1-25,

Defendants and Respondents.

Case No. CPF-05-505960

DEFENDANTS AND RESPONDENTS'
STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION
TO FILING OF AMICUS BRIEF BY
AMERICAN ENTERTAINMENT

ARMORERS ASSOCIATION
Date Action Filed: Dec. 28, 2005
Trial Date: None Set

Attached Documents: None

STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION — CASE NO. CPF-05-505960

n:\gov]itli2005\060540000355347 . doc



In

w0 =1 v LA

10

11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23 4

24
25
26
27
28

On Thursday, January 26, 2006, the American Entertainment Armorers Association, through
its counsel Bruce Colodny, Esq., notified counsel for defendants and respondents of its intention o
seek leave to file an amicus curiae brief in this Court in support of plaintiffs and petitioners’ motion
for a writ of mandate. |

Defendants and respondents do not oppose the American Entertainment Armorers

Association's request.

Dated: January 30, 2006 Respectfully submitted,

- DENNIS J. HERRERA
City Attorney
WAYNE SNODGRASS
VINCE CHHABRIA
Deputy City Attorneys

By: é‘J il et &
WAYNE £NODGRASS /7
Attorneys for Defendants and Respondents -
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO,
HEATHER FONG, and SAN FRANCISCO POLICE
DEPARTMENT
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PROOYF OF SERVICE

I, MONICA QUATTRIN, declare as follows:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of eighteen years and not a party

to the above-entitled action. I am employed at the City Attorney’s Office of San
Francisco, Fox Plaza Building, 1390 Market Street, Fifth Floor, San Francisco, CA

94102.

On January 30, 2006, I served the following document(s):

DEFENDANTS AND RESPONDENTS' STATEMENT OF NON-OPPOSITION

TO FILING OF AMICUS BRIEF BY AMERICAN ENTERTAINMENT

ARMORERS ASSOCJATION

on the following persons at the locations specified:

C.D. Michel

Don B. Kates

Thomas E. Maciejewski
TRUTANICH MICHEL, LLP
180 East Ocean Blvd., Suite 200
Long Beach, CA 90802
Telephone: (562) 216-4444

in the manner indicated below:

-

BY UNITED STATES MAIL: Following ordinary business practices, I sealed true and
correct copies of the above documents in addressed envelope(s) and placed them at my workplace
for collection and mailing with the United States Postal Service. Iam readily familiar with the
practices of the San Francisco City Attomey's Office for collecting and processing mail. In the
ordinary course of business, the sealed envelope(s) that I placed for collection would be deposited,
postage prepaid, with the United States Postal Service that same day.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

“Executed January 30, 2006, at San Francisco, California.

M Mpeces el

MONICA QUATTRIN
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